10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.
22.

23.

Position
Chief Executive Officer
Deputy Chief Executive Officer

Maintenance Manager

Operations Manager
Human Resource Manager

Manager Of Marketing & Service
Development

Safety & Training Manager

Maintenance Supervisor

Transit Planner

Transportation Supervisor
Customer Service Supervisor
Accounting Supervisor

Safety And Training Coordinator
Claims Coordinator

Safety And Training Coordinator
Mechanic A

Maintenance Supervisor

Mechanic A

Transportation Supervisor

Mechanic B

Executive Assistant
Mechanic C

Electronic Technician

Other Positions Held Special District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Department
Admin Mgrs./Supervisors/Staff
Admin Mgrs./Supervisors/Staff

Maintenance
Mgr./Supervisors/Tech

Ops Manager/Supervisor
Human Resources Mgr./Staff
MKT Manager/Supervisor/Staff

Safety And Training Mgr./Staff

Maintenance
Mgr./Supervisors/Tech

Admin Mgrs./Supervisors/Staff
Ops Manager/Supervisor

MKT Manager/Supervisor/Staff
Admin Mgrs./Supervisors/Staff
Safety And Training Mgr./Staff
Safety And Training Mgr./Staff
Safety And Training Mgr./Staff

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Maintenance
Mgr./Supervisors/Tech

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Ops Manager/Supervisor

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Administration Clerks

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Maintenance
Mgr./Supervisors/Tech

Total Wages

$213,642
$134,097
$105,862

$101,401
$96,600
$92,343

$85,563
$82,170

$81,067
$73,011
$71,957
$69,977
$69,100
$66,694
$65,938
$65,651

$65,610

$64,066

$62,180
$61,142

$61,095
$59,330

$59,273



24,

25.

26.

27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.

34.
35.

36.

37.
38.

39.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

46.
47.

Dispatcher

Mechanic B

Facility Supervisor

Transportation Supervisor
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Mechanic B

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Facility Supervisor

Human Resource Assistant

Paint & Body Tech First Year

Mechanic B

Account Clerk Il

Mechanic B

Mechanic B

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Mechanic C

Safety And Training Coordinator
Utility Worker After One Year

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Ops Get-A-Lift
Supervisor/Dispatch

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Non-Vehicle
Maintenance/Supervisor

Ops Manager/Supervisor
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Non-Vehicle
Maintenance/Supervisor

Human Resources Mgr./Staff

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Administration Clerks

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Safety And Training Mgr./Staff

Non-Vehicle Maintenance
Utility Wkr

$59,215

$57,397

$57,307

$57,193
$56,767
$56,142
$55,346

$55,312
$55,191
$55,116

$54,962
$54,741

$54,732

$54,365
$54,195

$53,601

$53,545
$53,433
$53,322
$53,302
$53,222
$52,454

$52,282
$52,208



48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.

57.

58.
59.
60.
61.

62.

63.
64.
65.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.

72.

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Mechanic C

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Paint & Body Tech First Year

Maintenance Supervisor

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Transportation Supervisor

Mechanic Trainee 3Rd Year

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Electronic Technician

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Transportation Supervisor

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Mechanic Trainee 2Nd Year

Mechanic Trainee 3Rd Year

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Maintenance
Mgr./Supervisors/Tech

Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Ops Get-A-Lift
Supervisor/Dispatch

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Maintenance
Mgr./Supervisors/Tech

Full Time Coach Ops
Ops Manager/Supervisor
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Full Time Coach Ops

$52,109
$51,900
$51,782
$51,674
$51,659

$51,566
$51,363
$50,974
$50,779

$50,761

$50,580
$50,516
$50,408
$50,086

$50,030

$49,976
$49,578
$49,515

$49,449
$49,444
$49,195
$49,081
$49,010

$48,752

$48,580



73.

74.
75.
76.
77.

78.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

86.

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

95.
96.

97.
98.
99.

Mechanic C

Get A Lift Mktg Coordinator
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Mechanic A

Mechanic Trainee 3Rd Year

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Electronic Technician

Utility Worker After One Year

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Human Resource Assistant

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Safety And Training Coordinator

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Mechanic Trainee 2Nd Year

Safety And Training Coordinator

Mechanic Trainee 2Nd Year

Coach Operator (Fourth Year)
Coach Operator (Fourth Year)

Transportation Supervisor

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District
Golden Empire Transit District

Golden Empire Transit District

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Mkt Gal Supervisor/Csr
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops

Maintenance
Mgr./Supervisors/Tech

Non-Vehicle Maintenance
Utility Wkr

Full Time Coach Ops

Full Time Coach Ops

Human Resources Mgr./Staff
Full Time Coach Ops

Full Time Coach Ops

Safety And Training Mgr./Staff
Full Time Coach Ops

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Safety And Training Mgr./Staff

Maintenance Mechanic &
Servicers

Full Time Coach Ops
Full Time Coach Ops
Ops Manager/Supervisor

$48,417

$48,286
$48,179
$48,144
$48,110

$48,091

$48,024
$47,993
$47,869
$47,795
$47,736
$47,709
$47,704

$47,675

$47,593
$47,569
$47,559
$47,415
$47,395
$47,391
$46,845
$46,708

$46,495
$46,277

$46,237
$46,146
$46,074



100.  Mechanic B Golden Empire Transit District  Maintenance Mechanic & $45,993
Servicers



