	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chief Executive Officer		Golden Empire Transit District	Admin Mgrs./Supervisors/Staff	\$213,642
2.	Deputy Chief Executive Officer		Golden Empire Transit District	Admin Mgrs./Supervisors/Staff	\$134,097
3.	Maintenance Manager		Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mgr./Supervisors/Tech	\$105,862
4.	Operations Manager		Golden Empire Transit District	Ops Manager/Supervisor	\$101,401
5.	Human Resource Manager		Golden Empire Transit District	Human Resources Mgr./Staff	\$96,600
6.	Manager Of Marketing & Service Development		Golden Empire Transit District	MKT Manager/Supervisor/Staff	\$92,343
7.	Safety & Training Manager		Golden Empire Transit District	Safety And Training Mgr./Staff	\$85,563
8.	Maintenance Supervisor		Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mgr./Supervisors/Tech	\$82,170
9.	Transit Planner		Golden Empire Transit District	Admin Mgrs./Supervisors/Staff	\$81,067
10.	Transportation Supervisor		Golden Empire Transit District	Ops Manager/Supervisor	\$73,011
11.	Customer Service Supervisor		Golden Empire Transit District	MKT Manager/Supervisor/Staff	\$71,957
12.	Accounting Supervisor		Golden Empire Transit District	Admin Mgrs./Supervisors/Staff	\$69,977
13.	Safety And Training Coordinator		Golden Empire Transit District	Safety And Training Mgr./Staff	\$69,100
14.	Claims Coordinator		Golden Empire Transit District	Safety And Training Mgr./Staff	\$66,694
15.	Safety And Training Coordinator		Golden Empire Transit District	Safety And Training Mgr./Staff	\$65,938
16.	Mechanic A		Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$65,651
17.	Maintenance Supervisor		Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mgr./Supervisors/Tech	\$65,610
18.	Mechanic A		Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$64,066
19.	Transportation Supervisor		Golden Empire Transit District	Ops Manager/Supervisor	\$62,180
20.	Mechanic B		Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$61,142
21.	Executive Assistant		Golden Empire Transit District	Administration Clerks	\$61,095
22.	Mechanic C		Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$59,330
23.	Electronic Technician		Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mgr./Supervisors/Tech	\$59,273

47.	Utility Worker After One Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Non-Vehicle Maintenance Utility Wkr	\$52,208
46.	Safety And Training Coordinator	Golden Empire Transit District	Safety And Training Mgr./Staff	\$52,282
45.	Mechanic C	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$52,454
44.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$53,222
43.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$53,302
42.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$53,322
41.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$53,433
40.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$53,545
39.	Mechanic B	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$53,601
38.	Mechanic B	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$54,195
37.	Account Clerk II	Golden Empire Transit District	Administration Clerks	\$54,365
36.	Mechanic B	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$54,732
35.	Paint & Body Tech First Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$54,741
34.	Human Resource Assistant	Golden Empire Transit District	Human Resources Mgr./Staff	\$54,962
33.	Facility Supervisor	Golden Empire Transit District	Non-Vehicle Maintenance/Supervisor	\$55,116
32.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$55,191
31.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$55,312
30.	Mechanic B	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$55,346
29.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$56,142
28.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$56,767
27.	Transportation Supervisor	Golden Empire Transit District	Ops Manager/Supervisor	\$57,193
26.	Facility Supervisor	Golden Empire Transit District	Non-Vehicle Maintenance/Supervisor	\$57,307
25.	Mechanic B	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$57,397
24.	Dispatcher	Golden Empire Transit District	Ops Get-A-Lift Supervisor/Dispatch	\$59,215

72.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$48,580
71.	Mechanic Trainee 3Rd Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$48,752
70.	Mechanic Trainee 2Nd Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$49,010
69.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$49,081
68.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$49,195
67.	Transportation Supervisor	Golden Empire Transit District	Ops Manager/Supervisor	\$49,444
66.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$49,449
65.	Electronic Technician	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mgr./Supervisors/Tech	\$49,515
64.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$49,578
63.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$49,976
62.	Mechanic Trainee 3Rd Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$50,030
61.	Transportation Supervisor	Golden Empire Transit District	Ops Get-A-Lift Supervisor/Dispatch	\$50,086
60.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$50,408
59.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$50,516
58.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$50,580
57.	Maintenance Supervisor	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mgr./Supervisors/Tech	\$50,761
56.	Paint & Body Tech First Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$50,779
55.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$50,974
54.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$51,363
53.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$51,566
52.	Mechanic C	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$51,659
51.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$51,674
50.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$51,782
49.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$51,900
48.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$52,109

73.	Mechanic C	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$48,417
74.	Get A Lift Mktg Coordinator	Golden Empire Transit District	Mkt Gal Supervisor/Csr	\$48,286
75.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$48,179
76.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$48,144
77.	Mechanic A	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$48,110
78.	Mechanic Trainee 3Rd Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$48,091
79.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$48,024
80.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$47,993
81.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$47,869
82.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$47,795
83.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$47,736
84.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$47,709
85.	Electronic Technician	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mgr./Supervisors/Tech	\$47,704
86.	Utility Worker After One Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Non-Vehicle Maintenance Utility Wkr	\$47,675
87.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$47,593
88.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$47,569
89.	Human Resource Assistant	Golden Empire Transit District	Human Resources Mgr./Staff	\$47,559
90.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$47,415
91.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$47,395
92.	Safety And Training Coordinator	Golden Empire Transit District	Safety And Training Mgr./Staff	\$47,391
93.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$46,845
94.	Mechanic Trainee 2Nd Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$46,708
95.	Safety And Training Coordinator	Golden Empire Transit District	Safety And Training Mgr./Staff	\$46,495
96.	Mechanic Trainee 2Nd Year	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic & Servicers	\$46,277
97.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$46,237
98.	Coach Operator (Fourth Year)	Golden Empire Transit District	Full Time Coach Ops	\$46,146
99.	Transportation Supervisor	Golden Empire Transit District	Ops Manager/Supervisor	\$46,074

100.	Mechanic B	Golden Empire Transit District	Maintenance Mechanic &	\$45,993
			Servicers	